# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		110/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insight Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	1170 Wheeler Way	
City:	Langhorne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19047	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030924	
Registration Number:	2027728	
Registration Number:	1403729	FIBERALL
Registration Number:	2027737	N'ICE
Registration Number:	2018329	N'ICE
Registration Number:	2019831	N'ICE
Registration Number:	1201750	N'ICE
Registration Number:	1166052	N'ICE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 Imc@hrfmlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0216

Correspondent Name: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1243.003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teige P. Sheehan Signature: /Teige Sheehan/ Date: 11/09/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=TM\_Release\_Reassignment\_GECaptialCorp\_to\_Insight#page1.tif source=TM\_Release\_Reassignment\_GECaptialCorp\_to\_Insight#page2.tif source=TM\_Release\_Reassignment\_GECaptialCorp\_to\_Insight#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0217

# TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October  $\leq$ , 2012 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for certain financial institutions.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2011 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Trademark Collateral") as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the registered trademarks set forth below.

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2011, at Reel 004613, Frame 0158; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignment), including the following registered trademarks:
  - TMA269334 (Canada)
  - 37198 (Puerto Rico)
  - 38251 (Puerto Rico)
  - 37197 (Puerto Rico)
  - 38125 (Puerto Rico)
  - 2030924 (US)
  - 2027728 (US)
  - 1403729 (US)
  - 2027737 (US)
  - 2018329 (US)
  - 2019831 (US)
  - 1201750 (US)
  - 1166052 (US)

61008090v1

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0219

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for Lenders

By: Mame: McLand B. Doniston
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 11/09/2012**